UNOFFICIAL COP \$06764

1999-03-30 11:52:26

Cook County Recorder

23.50



Recording Requested By:

Created by MMARTIN1 Merrill Lynch Credit Corporation 4802 Deer Lake Drive East Jacksonville, Florida 32246-6484

When Recorded Mail To: Michael Keenan 825 Lexington Circle Hanover Park, IL 6010



State of Illinois

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Norwest Bank Minnesota, N.A., as Trustee, holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording informatico are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, do is hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Grantor:

Michael Keer an and Mary Keenan, Husband and Wife, As Joint Tenants

Ollha Clorks

Original Grantee:

Merrill Lynch Cradia Corporation

Dated:

October 30, 1996

Date Recorded:

November 6, 1996

Instrument No .:

96851066

Book No.:

n/a

Page No.:

n/a

Cook

County: State:

Legal Description:

Illinois

See Attached

07-30-418-028=

PIN Number:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Norwest Bank Minnesota, N.A., as Trustee, by the officer duly authorized, has ally executed the foregoing instrument on the AA day of January Norwest Bank Minnesota, N.A., as Trustee

STATE OF FLORIDA **COUNTY OF DUVAL**

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 200 day of 1999 by Law President of Norwest Bank Minnesota, N.A., as Trustee, a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation. _, 1999 by Laura J. Martin, Vice

Account No.: 2656692

ADRIANNE M. CLARK Notary Public, State_of. Florida My Comm. expires Oct. 29, 1999 Comm. No. CC 506465

NETWORK MORTGAGEE FORM

Schedule A

Policy No.: MP2053431 File No.: 2381669

Effective Date: November 6, 1996

Amount of Insurance: \$ 85,500.00

Name of Insured:

MERRILL LYNCH CREDIT CORPORATION ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS.

- 2. The estate or interest in the land described or referred to in this Schedule and which is encumbered by the insured mortgage is a fee simple (if other, specify same) and is, at the effective date hereof, vested in:
- 🐧 MICHAEL KEENAN AND MARY KEENAN, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS.
- The Mortgage herein referred to as the insured mortgage, and the assignments thereof, if any, are described as follows:

Mortgage dated October 30, 1996 and recorded November 6, 1996 as Document No. 96851066, a ecuted by MICHAEL KEENAN AND MARY KEENAN, HUSBAND AND WIFE, and given to MERRILL LYNCH CREDIT CORPORATION, to secure a note in the amount of \$85,500.00.

The land referred to in this policy is described as follows:

. 1 LOT 64 IN BLOCK 9 IN OLDE SALEM UNIT 1-B BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Taken Minns

Issued by:

MCKENZIE & ASSOCIATES Three First National-Plaza-Suite #1600 Chicago, Illinois 60602